
Warren Murphy <warrencmurphy@gmail.com>

EQC Witness List for Jan. 29 
2 messages

Warren Murphy <warrencmurphy@gmail.com> Wed, Jan 16, 2019 at 1:45 PM
To: Jim Ruby <jim.ruby@wyo.gov>, james.kaste@wyo.gov, joey@darrahlaw.com
Bcc: Warren Murphy <warrencmurphy@gmail.com>, Werner Noesner <werner.noesner@gmail.com>, Kelly Hunt
<kellyh@millworkconcepts.com>, Brian Edwards <bedwards@parkcounty.us>, yehan wijesena
<yehanw@hotmail.com>, My Friend Lorna <lorna.anderson.wy@hotmail.com>, ghurley@blm.gov

To: 
Jim Ruby, Environmental Quality Council
James Kaste,  Attorney General's Office
Joey Darrah, Attorney for Wilson Brothers

Date: January 16, 2019

Re: Wilson Brothers Mine; TFN 56/125   Docket #18­4804

Objector:  Warren Murphy presents the following names for inclusion as witnesses for the January 29 EQC
hearing to be held in Powell, Wyoming beginning 9 AM. 

1) Warren Murphy, Manager of the Diamond View Homeowners Association
warrencmurphy@gmail.com   307­272­9362
Warren will present the overview of the mine's affect on the residents of the Diamond View Subdivision and the
surrounding area. He will speak to the mine permit, the DEQ restrictions and the substantive issues raised by the
Association.

2) Kelly Hunt, Diamond View resident.
kellyh@millworkconcepts.com  206­850­1644
Kelly will speak to the effect of bentonite on her family that includes a son with autism who could be seriously
affected.

3) Yehan Wijesena, Local resident of Green Ranch bordering the mine site
yehanw@hotmail.com  307­899­5986
Yehan will address the issues facing the mines's neighbor, i.e. the Green Ranch.

4) Lorna Anderson, Local resident whose home fronts County Road 6UU 
lorna.anderson.wy@hotmail.com  307­272­7816
Lorna will address the increased truck traffic past her residence and the effect that uncovered loads may have on
her health.

5) Brian Edwards, Park County Engineer
bedwards@parkcounty.us  307­527­8523
Brian can address the condition and status of County Road 6UU and can speak on behalf of the Park County
Commissioners

6) Gretchen Hurley, BLM geologist
ghurley@blm.gov  307­578­5900
Gretchen can speak to the BLM permit and answer any question about how mine dust was addressed.

7) Werner Noesner, Diamond View resident and Association Secretary
werner.noesner@gmail.com  307­272­1323
Werner can address the concerns of the Diamond View Homeowners and certify our valid concerns about public
health and safety.
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Jim Ruby <jim.ruby@wyo.gov> Wed, Jan 16, 2019 at 2:48 PM
To: Warren Murphy <warrencmurphy@gmail.com>, Joe Girardin <joe.girardin@wyo.gov>
Cc: james kaste <james.kaste@wyo.gov>, Joey Darrah <joey@darrahlaw.com>

Good afternoon Mr. Murphy:

I need to you file the exhibits on our online docket system.  Please call Joe Girardin at 777­7170 so he can walk
you through how to do that.

Have a great week.

Jim Ruby
[Quoted text hidden]
E­Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction  
of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records  
Act and may be disclosed to third parties. 


